
July 04, 19
Race Date Tour de Brockway

Overall Finish List

Name Bib No Time PaceAgeOverall DivGendDual AG Place
Mark Stouffer 611 57:26.2 22.5MPH47 Top 3 O1:  1M
Ryan Johnson 972 57:50.2 22.3MPH20 Top 3 O2:  1M
James Doan 833 57:51.9 22.3MPH59 Top 3 O3:  1M
Scott Olosky 394 57:56.4 22.3MPH47 40-491:  1M
Joe McCracken 635 59:07.7 21.8MPH38 30-391:  1M
Curt Brown 666 59:08.7 21.8MPH50 50-591:  1M
Justin Marchlori 697 59:09.1 21.8MPH30 30-392:  1M
David Royer 968 59:09.5 21.8MPH53 50-592:  1M
Shane Gouldthread 859 59:09.7 21.8MPH31 30-393:  1M
Mike Reed 8710 59:10.6 21.8MPH30 30-394:  1M
Jeffrey Weidow 4611 59:13.7 21.8MPH34 30-395:  1M
Justin Dipenti 6512 1:00:20.9 21.4MPH30 30-396:  1M
Jay Barnes 2013 1:00:21.2 21.4MPH50 50-593:  1M
Patrick McGiddis 8114 1:02:31.9 20.6MPH61 60-691:  1M
Lisa Weiss 6715 1:02:32.2 20.6MPH54 Top 3 O1:  1F
Victoria Dippold 4516 1:02:33.0 20.6MPH22 Top 3 O2:  1F
Jay Gaunt 4117 1:02:41.4 20.6MPH63 60-692:  1M
Kevin McCracken 7318 1:04:06.2 20.1MPH48 40-492:  1M
Bill Nichol 8219 1:04:26.6 20.0MPH39 30-397:  1M
John Jamison 6220 1:05:06.5 19.8MPH32 30-398:  1M
John Jameson 6821 1:05:11.5 19.8MPH52 50-594:  1M
Harrison Herr 9922 1:05:19.8 19.7mph16  1-161: OPM
Joe Woodford 423 1:05:20.7 19.7MPH32 30-399:  1M
Jim Hartnett 3624 1:05:22.1 19.7MPH69 60-693:  1M
Joseph Yoha 5525 1:06:00.4 19.5MPH30 30-3910:  1M
James Weaver 1926 1:06:13.1 19.5MPH43 40-493:  1M
Mike Spinnler 1027 1:07:24.8 19.1MPH60 60-694:  1M
Michael Foster 8428 1:07:31.0 19.1MPH38 30-3911:  1M
Daniel Grooms 2429 1:08:50.5 18.7MPH35 30-3912:  1M
William Bracken 5730 1:08:56.1 18.7MPH55 50-595:  1M
Cody Vandervort 7731 1:09:31.9 18.6MPH26 21-291:  1M
Rod Fernandez 8832 1:09:54.6 18.5MPH56 50-596:  1M
Anthony Linnan 1833 1:10:00.4 18.4MPH67 60-695:  1M
Ron Repiscak 2134 1:10:17.7 18.4MPH57 50-597:  1M
Sara Gelder 2935 1:10:21.2 18.3MPH33 Top 3 O3:  1F
Beth Ann Harrington 5636 1:10:41.2 18.2MPH54 51-991:  1F
Shelly McCune 8037 1:10:58.1 18.2MPH44 31-501:  1F
Marty Walborn 4238 1:11:14.8 18.1MPH45 40-494:  1M
Chad Penn 1539 1:11:34.3 18.0MPH43 40-495:  1MD
Calhoun Lenord 10740 1:11:45.8 18.0MPH32 30-3913:  1MD
Roger Strane 5441 1:12:04.9 17.9MPH58 50-598:  1M
Diana Wolfe 2742 1:12:07.3 17.9MPH50 31-502:  1F
David Town 1143 1:12:37.2 17.8MPH49 40-496:  1M
Paul Ruffner 7244 1:13:15.0 17.6MPH62 60-696:  1M
Craig Stringer 1645 1:14:01.0 17.4MPH40 40-497:  1M
Jake Gibbs 1746 1:14:03.5 17.4MPH71 70-991:  1M
Vanessa Snyder 1447 1:14:12.1 17.4MPH30 17-301:  1F
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July 04, 19
Race Date Tour de Brockway

Overall Finish List

Name Bib No Time PaceAgeOverall DivGendDual AG Place
Lance Henninger 4348 1:14:39.2 17.3MPH17 17-201:  1M
Scott Lyle 2649 1:14:49.7 17.2MPH60 60-69X:  2M
Steven McGarvey 3850 1:14:49.9 17.2MPH66 60-697:  1M
Alex Fisher 2851 1:15:29.3 17.1MPH25 21-292:  1M
Daniel Henry 252 1:15:37.4 17.1MPH28 21-293:  1MD
Brian Storm 3253 1:16:27.6 16.9MPH53 50-599:  1M
Bill Fisher 10454 1:16:28.8 16.9MPH56 50-5910:  1M
Jason Belsole 8955 1:16:34.2 16.8MPH39 30-3914:  1M
Mitchell Stowman 4756 1:16:46.2 16.8MPH26 21-294:  1M
Timothy Vecellio 857 1:16:57.8 16.8MPH54 50-5911:  1M
Mike Baver 7658 1:19:32.4 16.2MPH61 60-698:  1M
Mike Butler 2559 1:19:51.2 16.2MPH57 50-5912:  1M
Bob Ellinger 9560 1:20:44.5 16.0MPH40 40-498:  1M
Pj Piccirillo 10561 1:21:04.9 15.9MPH53 50-59X:  2M
Maria Spinnler 962 1:21:13.3 15.9MPH57 51-992:  1F
Lynel Gaunt 4063 1:21:46.0 15.8MPH62 51-993:  1F
Benjamin Smith 7164 1:21:51.7 15.8MPH33 30-3915:  1M
John Sarick 4465 1:22:06.6 15.7MPH49 40-499:  1M
Zack Kennedy 10366 1:22:25.0 15.7MPH28 21-295:  1M
Todd Yatsko 767 1:22:37.4 15.6MPH58 50-5913:  1M
Gary Reinhart 6468 1:22:55.6 15.6MPH59 50-5914:  1M
Becki Morrison 569 1:23:37.5 15.4MPH60 51-99X:  2F
Rich Esposito 1270 1:23:53.9 15.4MPH54 50-59X:  2M
John Farr 3571 1:24:13.5 15.3MPH78 70-992:  1M
Jamie Ellinger 9472 1:24:20.8 15.3MPH39 31-503:  1F
Steve Rowan 9373 1:24:39.0 15.2MPH70 70-993:  1M
Dulcie Hanzely 10174 1:25:35.1 15.1MPH32 31-504:  1F
Phil Philp 3075 1:25:46.2 15.0MPH72 70-994:  1M
Wendy Douglass 7976 1:25:48.5 15.0MPH57 51-994:  1F
Mitch Morrison 677 1:26:01.9 15.0MPH60 60-69X:  2M
Tina Moore 8678 1:26:15.9 15.0MPH54 51-99X:  2F
Colin Pfingstler 3779 1:26:53.2 14.8MPH17 17-202:  1M
Terry Shields 7480 1:26:55.2 14.8MPH60 60-699:  1M
Tim Jantunen 10681 1:27:56.0 14.7MPH52 50-5915:  1M
Todd Stoltz 9282 1:28:34.0 14.6MPH53 50-59X:  2M
Beth Horning 3483 1:28:36.9 14.6MPH53 51-995:  1FD
Andy Wright 3384 1:29:40.4 14.4MPH33 30-3916:  1M
Todd Grady 3185 1:31:21.1 14.1MPH44 40-4910:  1MD
Jp Piccirillo 5986 1:34:10.5 13.7mph16  1-162: OPM
Jake Shannon 9087 1:34:10.8 13.7MPH35 30-39X:  2M
Richard Bower 1388 1:34:24.6 13.7MPH76 70-995:  1M
Zach Radasak 10289 1:34:54.0 13.6MPH29 21-296:  1M
Tyler Leonard 5390 1:34:59.0 13.6MPH18 17-203:  1M
Curtis Smith 7091 1:35:31.0 13.5MPH30 30-3917:  1M
Teresa Henry 392 1:36:14.9 13.4MPH46 31-505:  1F
Dawn Sheilds 7593 1:36:41.0 13.3MPH56 51-996:  1F
John Pozza 5894 1:43:26.5 12.5MPH63 60-69X:  2M
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July 04, 19
Race Date Tour de Brockway

Overall Finish List

Name Bib No Time PaceAgeOverall DivGendDual AG Place
Rachelle Herr 10095 1:43:45.1 12.4MPH45 31-506:  1F
Barry Miller 9196 1:44:24.2 12.4MPH64 60-69X:  2M
Dj Beebe 6097 1:44:31.1 12.3MPH51 50-59X:  2M
Mike Crawford 5198 1:45:26.1 12.2MPH25 21-297:  1MD
Terry Maher 2299 1:47:27.3 12.0MPH63 60-69X:  2M
Brian Yanek 98100 1:47:32.5 12.0MPH58 50-59X:  2M
Tom Gasbarre 78101 1:47:55.0 12.0MPH68 60-69X:  2M
Kristen Vida 23102 1:48:37.4 11.9MPH42 31-50X:  2F
Mark Myers 52DQ 1:29:06.0 14.5MPH52 50-59DQ:  1MD
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July 04, 19
Race Date Tour de Brockway

Age Group Results
Road

Female Top 3 Overall Winners

Place Name Bib No Time PaceAgeCity Overall
1 Lisa Weiss 67 15 1:02:32.2 20.6MP54
2 Victoria Dippold St. Marys  PA 45 16 1:02:33.0 20.6MP22
3 Sara Gelder Jeannette  PA 29 34 1:10:21.2 18.3MP33
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July 04, 19
Race Date Tour de Brockway

Age Group Results
Road

Female 17 to 30

Place Name Bib No Time PaceAgeCity Overall
1 Vanessa Snyder Grampian  PA 14 46 1:14:12.1 17.4MP30

Female 31 to 50

Place Name Bib No Time PaceAgeCity Overall
1 Shelly McCune 80 36 1:10:58.1 18.2MP44
2 Diana Wolfe Johnsonburg  PA 27 41 1:12:07.3 17.9MP50
3 Jamie Ellinger Dubois  PA 94 67 1:24:20.8 15.3MP39
4 Dulcie Hanzely Du Bois  PA 101 69 1:25:35.1 15.1MP32
5 Teresa Henry Brockway  PA 3 82 1:36:14.9 13.4MP46
6 Rachelle Herr 100 84 1:43:45.1 12.4MP45

Female 51 and Over

Place Name Bib No Time PaceAgeCity Overall
1 Beth Ann Harrington 56 35 1:10:41.2 18.2MP54
2 Maria Spinnler Hagerstown  MD 9 59 1:21:13.3 15.9MP57
3 Lynel Gaunt Lock Haven  PA 40 60 1:21:46.0 15.8MP62
4 Wendy Douglass 79 71 1:25:48.5 15.0MP57
5 Beth Horning Ridgway  PA 34 75 1:28:36.9 14.6MP53
6 Dawn Sheilds 75 83 1:36:41.0 13.3MP56
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July 04, 19
Race Date Tour de Brockway

Age Group Results
Road

Male Top 3 Overall Winners

Place Name Bib No Time PaceAgeCity Overall
1 Mark Stouffer Altoona  PA 61 1 57:26.2 22.5MP47
2 Ryan Johnson 97 2 57:50.2 22.3MP20
3 James Doan 83 3 57:51.9 22.3MP59

Male Top Young Rider Winners

Place Name Bib No Time PaceAgeCity Overall
1 Ryan Johnson 97 2 57:50.2 22.3MP20
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July 04, 19
Race Date Tour de Brockway

Age Group Results
Road

Male 17 to 20

Place Name Bib No Time PaceAgeCity Overall
1 Lance Henninger Dubois  PA 43 47 1:14:39.2 17.3MP17
2 Colin Pfingstler Dubois  PA 37 72 1:26:53.2 14.8MP17
3 Tyler Leonard Dubois  PA 53 80 1:34:59.0 13.6MP18

Male 21 to 29

Place Name Bib No Time PaceAgeCity Overall
1 Cody Vandervort Reynoldsville  PA 77 30 1:09:31.9 18.6MP26
2 Alex Fisher State College  PA 28 49 1:15:29.3 17.1MP25
3 Daniel Henry Dubois  PA 2 50 1:15:37.4 17.1MP28
4 Mitchell Stowman Mount Laurel  NJ 47 54 1:16:46.2 16.8MP26
5 Zack Kennedy 103 63 1:22:25.0 15.7MP28
6 Zach Radasak 102 79 1:34:54.0 13.6MP29
7 Mike Crawford St. Marys  PA 51 85 1:45:26.1 12.2MP25

Male 30 to 39

Place Name Bib No Time PaceAgeCity Overall
1 Joe McCracken Cincinnati  OH 63 5 59:07.7 21.8MP38
2 Justin Marchlori 69 7 59:09.1 21.8MP30
3 Shane Gouldthread 85 9 59:09.7 21.8MP31
4 Mike Reed 87 10 59:10.6 21.8MP30
5 Jeffrey Weidow St. Marys  PA 46 11 59:13.7 21.8MP34
6 Justin Dipenti 65 12 1:00:20.9 21.4MP30
7 Bill Nichol 82 19 1:04:26.6 20.0MP39
8 John Jamison 62 20 1:05:06.5 19.8MP32
9 Joe Woodford Ridgway  PA 4 22 1:05:20.7 19.7MP32

10 Joseph Yoha Dubois  PA 55 24 1:06:00.4 19.5MP30
11 Michael Foster Du Bois  PA 84 27 1:07:31.0 19.1MP38
12 Daniel Grooms Greencastle  PA 24 28 1:08:50.5 18.7MP35
13 Calhoun Lenord 107 39 1:11:45.8 18.0MP32
14 Jason Belsole 89 53 1:16:34.2 16.8MP39
15 Benjamin Smith 71 61 1:21:51.7 15.8MP33
16 Andy Wright St. Marys  PA 33 76 1:29:40.4 14.4MP33
17 Curtis Smith 70 81 1:35:31.0 13.5MP30

Male 40 to 49

Place Name Bib No Time PaceAgeCity Overall
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July 04, 19
Race Date Tour de Brockway

Age Group Results
Road

Male 40 to 49

Place Name Bib No Time PaceAgeCity Overall
1 Scott Olosky Curwensville  PA 39 4 57:56.4 22.3MP47
2 Kevin McCracken 73 18 1:04:06.2 20.1MP48
3 James Weaver Columbus  OH 19 25 1:06:13.1 19.5MP43
4 Marty Walborn Brockway  PA 42 37 1:11:14.8 18.1MP45
5 Chad Penn West Point  IN 15 38 1:11:34.3 18.0MP43
6 David Town Cranberry Twp  PA 11 42 1:12:37.2 17.8MP49
7 Craig Stringer Dubois  PA 16 44 1:14:01.0 17.4MP40
8 Bob Ellinger Dubois  PA 95 58 1:20:44.5 16.0MP40
9 John Sarick Dubois  PA 44 62 1:22:06.6 15.7MP49

10 Todd Grady Clearfield  PA 31 77 1:31:21.1 14.1MP44

Male 50 to 59

Place Name Bib No Time PaceAgeCity Overall
1 Curt Brown 66 6 59:08.7 21.8MP50
2 David Royer 96 8 59:09.5 21.8MP53
3 Jay Barnes Murrysville  PA 20 13 1:00:21.2 21.4MP50
4 John Jameson 68 21 1:05:11.5 19.8MP52
5 William Bracken 57 29 1:08:56.1 18.7MP55
6 Rod Fernandez 88 31 1:09:54.6 18.5MP56
7 Ron Repiscak Brockport  PA 21 33 1:10:17.7 18.4MP57
8 Roger Strane Irwin  PA 54 40 1:12:04.9 17.9MP58
9 Brian Storm Chambersburg  PA 32 51 1:16:27.6 16.9MP53

10 Bill Fisher 104 52 1:16:28.8 16.9MP56
11 Timothy Vecellio Lewis Run  PA 8 55 1:16:57.8 16.8MP54
12 Mike Butler Clearfield  PA 25 57 1:19:51.2 16.2MP57
13 Todd Yatsko Indiana  PA 7 64 1:22:37.4 15.6MP58
14 Gary Reinhart Punxsutawney  PA 64 65 1:22:55.6 15.6MP59
15 Tim Jantunen 106 74 1:27:56.0 14.7MP52

DQ Mark Myers Johnsonburg  PA 52 DQ 1:29:06.0 14.5MP52

Male 60 to 69

Place Name Bib No Time PaceAgeCity Overall
1 Patrick McGiddis 81 14 1:02:31.9 20.6MP61
2 Jay Gaunt Lock Haven  PA 41 17 1:02:41.4 20.6MP63
3 Jim Hartnett Gettysburg  PA 36 23 1:05:22.1 19.7MP69
4 Mike Spinnler Hagerstown  MD 10 26 1:07:24.8 19.1MP60
5 Anthony Linnan Clarion  PA 18 32 1:10:00.4 18.4MP67
6 Paul Ruffner Brookville  PA 72 43 1:13:15.0 17.6MP62
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July 04, 19
Race Date Tour de Brockway

Age Group Results
Road

Male 60 to 69

Place Name Bib No Time PaceAgeCity Overall
7 Steven McGarvey Brockport  PA 38 48 1:14:49.9 17.2MP66
8 Mike Baver 76 56 1:19:32.4 16.2MP61
9 Terry Shields Falls Creek  PA 74 73 1:26:55.2 14.8MP60

Male 70 and Over

Place Name Bib No Time PaceAgeCity Overall
1 Jake Gibbs Indiana  PA 17 45 1:14:03.5 17.4MP71
2 John Farr Dubois  PA 35 66 1:24:13.5 15.3MP78
3 Steve Rowan 93 68 1:24:39.0 15.2MP70
4 Phil Philp Reynoldsville  PA 30 70 1:25:46.2 15.0MP72
5 Richard Bower Ford City  PA 13 78 1:34:24.6 13.7MP76
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July 04, 19
Race Date Tour de Brockway

Age Group Results
Montain/Hybrid

Female Open Winners

Place Name Bib No Time PaceAgeCity Overall
1 Becki Morrison Brockport  PA 5 3 1:23:37.5 15.4MP60
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July 04, 19
Race Date Tour de Brockway

Age Group Results
Montain/Hybrid

Female 17 to 50

Place Name Bib No Time PaceAgeCity Overall
1 Kristen Vida Dubois  PA 23 15 1:48:37.4 11.9MP42

Female 51 and Over

Place Name Bib No Time PaceAgeCity Overall
1 Tina Moore 86 6 1:26:15.9 15.0MP54*
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July 04, 19
Race Date Tour de Brockway

Age Group Results
Montain/Hybrid

Male Open Winners

Place Name Bib No Time PaceAgeCity Overall
1 Scott Lyle Ridgway  PA 26 1 1:14:49.7 17.2MP60
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July 04, 19
Race Date Tour de Brockway

Age Group Results
Montain/Hybrid

Male 31 to 44

Place Name Bib No Time PaceAgeCity Overall
1 Jake Shannon 90 8 1:34:10.8 13.7MP35

Male 45 to 59

Place Name Bib No Time PaceAgeCity Overall
1 Pj Piccirillo 105 2 1:21:04.9 15.9MP53
2 Rich Esposito Brockway  PA 12 4 1:23:53.9 15.4MP54
3 Todd Stoltz Dubois  PA 92 7 1:28:34.0 14.6MP53
4 Dj Beebe 60 11 1:44:31.1 12.3MP51
5 Brian Yanek Lutherburg  PA 98 13 1:47:32.5 12.0MP58

Male 60 and Over

Place Name Bib No Time PaceAgeCity Overall
1 Mitch Morrison Brockport  PA 6 5 1:26:01.9 15.0MP60
2 John Pozza 58 9 1:43:26.5 12.5MP63
3 Barry Miller Dubois  PA 91 10 1:44:24.2 12.4MP64
4 Terry Maher Brockport  PA 22 12 1:47:27.3 12.0MP63
5 Tom Gasbarre Dubois  PA 78 14 1:47:55.0 12.0MP68
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July 04, 19
Race Date Tour de Brockway

Age Group Results
Open

Male Open Winners

Place Name Bib No Time PaceAgeCity Overall
1 Harrison Herr Bellefonte  PA 99 1 1:05:19.8 19.7mph16
2 Jp Piccirillo Brockport  PA 59 2 1:34:10.5 13.7mph16
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